RECO

08-18-1999

HEET

Internal Address:

Name and address of receiving party(ies)

Name: Security Associates International, Inc.

Street Address: 1120 Holland Drive, Suite 12

City: Boca Raton State: Florida ZIP: 33487

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

101122953

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Luis del Castillo

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached [] Yes [X] No

3. Nature of conveyance:

[X] Assignment

[] Merger

[] Security Agreement

[] Change of Name

[] Other -

Execution Date: August 5, 1999

Application number(s) or patent number(s):

29/ 109,137

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is August 10, 1999

A. Patent Application No.(s)To Be Assigned

B. Patent No.(s)

Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No

 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed

Name: Daniel S. Polley, Esq.

Internal Address: Malin, Haley, DiMaggio & Crosby, P.A.

Street Address: One East Broward Blvd., Suite 1609

City: Fort Lauderdale State: Florida ZIP: 33301

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00

[X] Enclosed

[] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account

8. Deposit account number: 13-1130

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

08/17/1959 DCDATES 00000137 29109137

01 FC:501

40.00 DP

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Daniel S. Polley, Reg. No. 34,902

August 10,1965

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commission of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

I:\10024\forms\6812.232

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION TO BE FILED

WHEREAS, Luis del Castillo, residing at 1257 W. 7th Street, Boca Raton, Florida 33486, ("Inventor"), having invented certain new and useful improvements in **aesthetic designs** for **amplifiers and other audio equipment** ("Invention"), for which a United States patent application is being filed herewith; and

WHEREAS, Security Associates International, Inc., a corporation of the State of Florida ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, including the right to sue for damages for all past infringement occurring prior to the execution date of this Assignment, and in and to any patents that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to him in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said Invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

Inventor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said patents, when granted, to said Assignee as the assignee of our entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said Invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said patents to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said Invention in the United States and in and all foreign countries.

kuis del Castillo

Date

I:\10024\forms\6812.230